

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6956/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 04/08/2008 in
762/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

CRLRP No.

ASHOK KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.B.I.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 25/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.P. Malhotra, ASG.
Mr. P.K. Dey, Adv.
Mr. Raj Kumar Tanwar, Adv.
Mr. A.K. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RHaving regard to the letter circulated as a very
last opportunity, four weeks' time is granted to file
additional documents.

List immediately after the expiry of four weeks.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master