

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6956/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 04/08/2008 in CRLRP No.762/2007  
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

ASHOK KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.B.I.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Date: 02/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIKFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Bhatia, Adv.  
Mr. Mr. A.K. Soni, Adv.  
Mrs. Jaya Tomar, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. P.K. Dey, Adv.  
CBI Mr. Keshav Thakur, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RSince the matter is ready for  
hearing, let it be posted for final disposal on a  
non-miscellaneous day, in the month of September,  
2010.(Sheetal Dhingra)  
Court Master(Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master